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M A R I N E . 

TABLK CXXXIII. Vessels entered outwards for sea in the years 1905-1909. 

Schedule. 1905. 1906. 19071 1908. 1909. 

British with cargoes— 
Number of vessels 
Tons register 
Tons freight 
Number of crew 

Canadian with cargoes— 
Number of vessels. . . . 
Tons register 
Tons freight 
Number of crew 

Foreign with cargoes— 
Number of vessels 
Tons register 
Tons freight 
Number of c rew. . . . . . . 

All vessels with cargoes— 
Number of vessels 
Tons register 
Tons freight 
Number of crew 

British in ballast— 
Number of vessels 
Tons register 
Number of crew 

Canadian in ballast— 
Number of vessels 
Tons register 
Number of crew 

Foreign in bal las t -
Number of vessels 
Tons register 
Number of crew 

All vessels in ballast— 
Number of vessels 
Tons register 
Number of crew 

1,986 
3,493,105 
2,176,173 

98,153 

3,820 
923,463 
620,945 
48,385 

3,576 
1,964,829 
1,130,516 

76,780 

9,382 
6,381,397 
3,927,634 

223,318 

219 
233,511 
12,316 

2,059 
285,648 
28,878 

2,211 
694,129 
47,547 

4,489 
1,213,288 

88,741 

2,082 
3,793,038 
2,777,787 

115,067 

4,024 
932,389 
645,454 
45,815 

3,896 
1,917,383 
1,438,088 

70,418 

10,002 
6,642,810 
4,861,329 

231,300 

269 
248,083 
14,836 

2,184 
259,120 
26,413 

2,079 
798,063 
45,963 

4,532 
1,305,266 

87,212 

1,766 
3,234,655 
1,974,085 

100,471 

2,4G8 
867,845 
416,844 
30,949 

2,653 
1,521,770 
1,037,358 

* 54,224 

6,887 
5,624,270 
3,428,287 

185,644 

168 
224,949 

9,550 

1,422 
211,644 
18,087 

1,324 
722,543 
32,782 

2,914 
1,159,136 

60,369 

2,533 
4,258,906 
2,706,334 

136,614 

3,557 
1,041,053 

616,248 
45,658 

4,132 
2,211,605 
1,454.787 

88! 093 

10,222 
7,511,564 
4,777,309 

270.365 

318 
352,005 
17,457 

2,036 
&52,580 
29,955 

2,141 
1,085,793 

54,947 

4,495 
1,790,378 

102,359 

2,354 
4,239,824 
2,362,851 

129,984 

• 3,477 
1,103,676 

483,579 
57,384 

4,461 
2,240,179 
1,155,248 

92,825 

10,292 
7,583,679 
4,001,678 

280,193 

347 
455,342 
23,046 

2,192 
403,038 
35,371 

2,211 
1,059,630 

56,495 

4,750 
1,918,010 

114,912 

1 Nine months. , . 
NOTE. In 1905-06 the fiscal year of the Dominion was changed from June 30 to 

March 31. 


