## 357

## MARINE.

## TABLE CLXXIII. Vessels entered outwards for sea in the years 1905-1909.

Schedule.	1905.	1906.	19071.	1908.	1909.
British with cargoes-					
Number of vessels     Tons register.     Tons freight     Number of crew.	1,986 3,493,105 2,176,173 98,153	2,082 3,793,038 2,777,787 115,067	1,766 3,234,655 1,974,085 100,471	2,533 4,258,906 2,706,334 136,614	2,354 4,239,824 2,362,851 129,984
Canadian with cargoes-					
Number of vessels. Tons register. Tons freight. Number of crew	3,820 923,463 620,945 48,385	4,024 932,389 645,454 45,815	2,468 867,845 416,844 30,949	3,557 1,041,053 616,248 45,658	3,477 1,103,676 483,579 57,384
Foreign with cargoes—					
Number of vessels   Tons register   Tons freight   Number of crew	3,576 1,964,829 1,130,516 76,780	3,896 1,917,383 1,438,088 70,418	2,653 1,521,770 1,037,358 ▲ 54,224	4,132 2,211,605 1,454,787 88,093	4,461 2,240,179 1,155,248 92,825
All vessels with cargoes-					
Number of vessels.   Tons register.   Tons freight.   Number of crew.	9,382 6,381,397 3,927,634 223,318	10,002 6,642,810 4,861,329 231,300	6,887 5,624,270 3,428,287 185,644	$\begin{array}{r} 10,222\\7,511,564\\4,777,369\\270,365\end{array}$	10,292 7,583,679 4,001,678 280,193
British in ballast—					
Number of vessels Tons register Number of crew	219 233,511 12,316	269 248,083 14,836	168 224,949 9,550	318 352,005 17,457	347 455,342 23,046
Canadian in ballast—					
Number of vessels Tons register Number of crew	2,059 285,648 28,878	2,184 259,120 26,413	1,422 211,644 18,087	2,036 352,580 29,955	2, 192 403, 038 35, 371
Foreign in ballast—					
Number of vessels	2,211 694,129 47,547	2,079 798,063 45,963	1,324 722,543 32,782	2,141 1,085,793 54,947	2,211 1,059,630 56,495
All vessels in ballast—					
Number of vessels Tons register Number of crew	4,489 1,213,288 88,741	4,532 1,305,266 87,212	2,914 1,159,136 60,369	4,495 1,790,378 102,359	4,750 1,918,010 114,912

<sup>1</sup>Nine months. NOTE. In 1905-06 the fiscal year of the Dominion was changed from June 30 to March 31.